## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (NORTH), ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

## ORDER

Pursuant to order No. 16489-495/Judl./North/RC/2024 dated 11/11/24 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini Courts, Delhi it is hereby ordered to the Relieving Judges /Civil Judges to maintain record of the dailywork done by them and shall forward the same to the office of undersigned on monthly basis till they get regular posting for onward transmission of quarterly report to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

(Ruby Neeráj Kumar)

CJM (N), Rohini Courts, Delhi

No. (6717 - 2) /CJM/North/RC/2024

Dated 14/11/24

Copy forwared for information to:-

- 1. PS to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 2. Sh. Upender Kumar, Relieving Ld. JMFC/Civil Judge, (N), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ms. Mohni Meena, Relieving Ld. JMFC/Civil Judge, (N), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Branch Incharge, Computers with direction to get this order uploaded on website.
- 5. Branch Incharge, R&I with direction to get this order uploaded on LAYERS PORTAL.

(Ruby Veeraj Kumar)

CJM (N), Rohini Courts, Delhi